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1993 INTERNATIONAL 8000
SERIES 8100

VIN: THSHBAG6N7PH496150
TRACTOR TRUCK

70.0L6

DIESEL

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

\
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Accident reported

18 Detailed records available .

Last reported odometer

420,909 reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/19/20 at 3:23:19 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt [ Fire | Flood | Hail | Leman

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
Register | View Terms | View Certificate

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
Accident reported on 05/29/2009.

Manufacturer Recall

Check with an authorized International dealer for any open recalls.

Basic Warranty
No data reported to CARFAX.

BREEN Y] Detiled History

Mileage Source
02/22/2002 420909  Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Oklahoma City, 0K
Title #091999295006

zzﬂa::’f

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

SEESRE<BES

No Issues Indicated
Accident Reported
Ask Your Dealer

No Data Reported

Comments

Title or registration issued
- Titled or registered as commercial vehicle



02/19/2003

; 08/13/2004

' 08/09/2005

| 08/24/2007
09/10/2008
| 02/03/2009

05/29/2009

07/02/2009
08/16/2010
01/03/2011

03/21/2011

Oklahoma

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oklahoma City, OK
Title #091999295006

Oklahoma

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Blanchard, OK

Title #091999295006

Oklahoma

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Blanchard, OK

Title #091999295006

Oklahoma

Maotor Vehicle Dept.
Blanchard, OK

Title #091999295006

Oklahoma

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Blanchard, OK

Title #091999295006

Okiahomé “
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Blanchard, OK

Title #091999295006

Oklahoma

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tuttle, OK

Title #091999295006C

Oktahanﬁmé
Damage Report

Oklahoma

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newaila, OK

Title #091999295006D

Oklahoma

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newalla, OK

Title #091999295006E

Oklahoma

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cklahoma City, OK
Title #091999295006F

Cklahorna

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tuttle, OK

Title #091999295006G

Title or registration issued
- Titled or registered as commercial vehicle
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Titled or registered as commercial vehicle

Title or registration issued
- Titled or registered as commercial vehicle

Title or registration issued
- Titled or registered as commercial vehicle

Title or registration issued

- Titled or registered as commercial vehicle

- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle |
to a new location

Title or registration issued
- Titled of registered as commercial vehicle

Title issued or updated
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Titled or registered as commercial vehicle

Accident reported
- Involving front impact with another motor vehicle
- Vehicle functional

Damage Location
FRONT
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LEFT RIGHT

REAR

Title issued or updated
- Exempt from odometer reporting

Title issued or upd“atéd
- Exemnpt from odometer reporting

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Exempt from odometer reporting

Title issued or updated
- Exempt from odometer reporting



| 09/24/2012 Oklahoma Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Title or registration issued
Marland, OK - New owner reported
Title #091999295006H - Loan or lien reported
- Exempt from odometer reporting
05/03/2017 Qklahoma Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. - New owner reported
Dover, OK - Loan or lien reported
Title #810003669222 - Exempt from odometer reporting
06/26/2018 Oklahoma Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Loan or lien reported
Dover, QK - Exempt from odometer reporting
Title #810003669222
02/22/2019 Oklahoma Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Loan or lien reported
Dover, OK - Exempt from odometer reporting
Title #810006498132
06/25/2019 Cklahoma Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Loan or lien reported
Dover, 0K - Exempt from odomaeter reporting

Title #810006498132

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

clARFARNE

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported 1o CARFAX. As details about the accident hecome available, those additional details are added to the
CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

= According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2015 edition, 8% of the 254 million registered vehicles in the U.S.
were involved in an accident in 2013, Over 74% of these were considered minor or moderate.

o This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/19/20 at
3:23:19 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a betier decision about
your next used car.

Oklahoma Damage Reports:
« Provide an estimate of the extent of damage in its accident reports for the following:

+ MINOR: The accident damage does not affect the operation of the vehicle and should not compromise vehicle
safety. Examples include dented bumpers, fenders, grills and body panels.

o FUNCTIONAL: The vehicle could be driven from the accident location.
» DISABLED: The vehicle had to be towed or hauled away from the accident location.

s Arerequired if the estimated damage exceeds $500

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required 1o in the following states; Maine, Massachusetis, New Jersey, Chio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.



Follow Us: o facebook.com/CARFAX o @CarfaxReports [E

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX QR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2020 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.
Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853, 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079, 8,606,648, 7,505,838.
5/19/20 3:23:19 PM (CDT)



EE.EBIE . OWNERSHIP HISTORY:

VE H |C LE __Oklahérﬁa |
HIGHLIGHTS

None of these major title problems
were reported by a state
§993 | EEEBIATIONAL 8000
ERIES 81

state/province:

Department of Motor Vehicles:

VIN: THSHBAG6N7PH496150 Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire, Guaranteed
Body Style: TRACTOR TRUCK | Flood, Hail, Lemen No Problem
Engine Size: 10.0L 6 — e iR )

Drivetrain: REAR WHEEL DRIVE Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds Guaranteed

No Problem |

ACCIDENTS AND OTHER ISSUES:

No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:

 Total Loss E rr‘::;gftﬁls
iSvt;'ch;t..ural Damz;e gégéftliijs
%Airbag; Deploy;ent E:F::rstléeds
?C-)dc;mete; Rollbéék B ; ::;::?tﬁls

Accident reported on this vehicle. Please see the
full CARFAX Vehicle History Report for more
details.

Infarmation excerpted from the CARFAX
Q;e mLe Hisl_lzerty Rgport /or Safety &
|i|lt atin

elia s, see full reporis for
additional inform joni, gﬁlossagp terms,
source attributions, 1gsca mers & limitations.
Go to carfax.com for compietée_ Buybac
Guarantee terms and conditions.

© 2020 CARFAX, Inc., g unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113.853: 7,778.841: 7,508,512, 8,600,823, 8,505,079; 8,606,545; 7,505,833,
5M19/20 323119 PM (COT)



CARFAX BUYBACK GUARANTEE

CARFAX Bu¥back Coverage

Visit htips:/ /www.mycarfax. com/ bbgto register your CARFAX Buyback Guarantee | 3 ,_
and 5|gn up for myCARFAX SR

S

CARFAX Vehlcle Description: 1993 INTERNATIONAL 8000 SERIES 8100 S5
Body Style: TRACTOR TRUCK '

Engine: 10.0L 6 K

CA'FiF"AX will buy this vehicle back if | )

you find that any of these severe problems were reported by a R
Department of Motor Veh|cles and were not included in this report. o

SEVERE DAMAGE ODOMETER PROBLEMS LEMON HISTORY
Salvage/Junk Exceeds Mechanical Limits Manufacturer Buyback
figt  Rebuilt/Reconstructed Not Actual Mileage
o R Dismantled -
)i Fire/Flood/Hail . h
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View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage
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